



**VICTREX® PEEK GRADES: 90G, 90P, 150G, 150P, 150PF, 150UF, 150XF, 151G, 380P, 380G, 381GB, 450G, 450P, 450PF, 600G, 600P, 600PF, 650G, 650P and 650PF.**

**CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE FDA REGULATIONS FOR PLASTICS FOR FOOD CONTACT**

The statement below was reviewed in March 2012 and the next review is due in March 2013.

We, Victrex Manufacturing Ltd, hereby confirm that our products Victrex® PEEK grades: 90G, 90P, 150G, 150P, 150PF, 150UF, 150XF, 151G, 380P, 380G, 381GB, 450G, 450P, 450PF, 600G, 600P, 600PF, 650G, 650P and 650PF comply with the compositional requirements of the regulations FDA 21 CFR 177.2415.

Articles or components manufactured from Victrex® PEEK grades: 90G, 90P, 150G, 150P, 150PF, 150UF, 150XF, 151G, 380P, 380G, 381GB, 450G, 450P, 450PF, 600G, 600P, 600PF, 650G, 650P and 650PF, in accordance with good manufacturing practice and in accordance with our appropriate recommendations, may be safely used for repeated contact with food.

The finished food contact article is subject to extractive limitation. Compliance with the extractive limit can only be demonstrated by tests carried out on the final article.

Signed

John Grasmeder  
Technical Director, Victrex Polymer Solutions

Date:

5/3/2012

PASSION • INNOVATION • PERFORMANCE

**Victrex Plc**  
Victrex Technology Centre  
Hillhouse International  
Thornton Cleveleys  
Lancashire FY5 4QD  
United Kingdom

Tel: +44 (0) 1253 897700  
Fax: +44 (0) 1253 897701  
Email: [victrexplc@victrex.com](mailto:victrexplc@victrex.com)  
[www.victrex.com](http://www.victrex.com)

Victrex Manufacturing Ltd is a subsidiary of Victrex Plc. Victrex® is a registered trademark of Victrex Manufacturing Ltd. Registered in England and Wales at Victrex Technology Centre, Hillhouse International, Thornton Cleveleys, Lancashire FY5 4QD, UK: Victrex Plc No 2793780. Victrex Manufacturing Ltd No 2845018.

